

**CHILD AND ADULT CARE FOOD PROGRAM**

Data as of January 10, 2025

Fiscal Year	Meals Served in Day Care Homes	Meals Served in Child Care Center	Meals Served in Adult Care Center	Total Meals Served	Percent Free/RP of Total Meals	Cash Payments	Total Commodity Costs
<b>ANNUAL SUMMARY</b>							
FY 2024	327,653,768	1,335,123,242	72,896,487	1,735,673,497	80.3%	3,770,334,375	176,977,442
FY 2023	336,233,536	1,303,672,319	67,732,138	1,707,637,993	79.9%	3,575,651,643	177,432,196
FY 2022	338,812,092	1,455,908,428	68,649,376	1,863,369,896	82.7%	3,626,093,748	176,430,692
FY 2021	355,850,566	1,447,917,513	60,000,889	1,863,768,968		3,496,725,788	170,825,607
<b>MONTHLY DATA</b>							
<b>FY 2022</b>							
Oct 2021	27,545,896	146,083,254	5,493,450	179,122,600	85.6%	356,454,299	264,040
Nov 2021	26,616,459	141,493,710	5,591,181	173,701,350	85.7%	344,628,747	-532,731
Dec 2021	26,573,837	123,909,222	5,758,452	156,241,511	85.2%	305,485,984	39,354,098
Jan 2022	26,027,905	115,585,354	5,073,869	146,687,128	84.6%	285,694,217	2,484
Feb 2022	26,464,588	124,400,429	5,112,553	155,977,570	84.1%	304,346,421	21,480
Mar 2022	31,651,319	151,892,349	6,189,227	189,732,895	83.4%	366,833,033	37,229,664
Apr 2022	28,505,459	137,297,511	5,706,219	171,509,189	83.4%	330,842,218	10,209
May 2022	29,296,195	137,676,110	5,975,770	172,948,075	83.0%	331,057,299	--
Jun 2022	30,499,892	96,854,424	6,018,494	133,372,810	78.0%	229,621,796	49,249,756
Jul 2022	27,457,683	71,562,560	5,548,115	104,568,358	75.5%	195,233,117	202,423
Aug 2022	31,101,409	96,838,254	6,259,301	134,198,964	77.9%	265,886,817	28,319
Sep 2022	27,071,450	112,315,251	5,922,745	145,309,446	81.1%	310,009,800	50,600,950
<b>FY 2023</b>							
Oct 2022	27,156,392	115,613,214	5,291,088	148,060,694	81.4%	319,326,916	85,364
Nov 2022	26,021,342	106,681,618	5,343,250	138,046,210	81.2%	295,801,009	121,486
Dec 2022	25,524,590	95,092,258	5,321,234	125,938,082	80.9%	265,746,516	29,082,133
Jan 2023	27,736,014	115,736,437	5,466,201	148,938,652	80.8%	316,793,107	94,514
Feb 2023	26,215,611	114,078,784	5,171,252	145,465,647	81.1%	312,590,371	52,477
Mar 2023	31,049,329	133,652,488	6,080,107	170,781,924	80.7%	363,828,141	47,685,748
Apr 2023	27,119,293	114,677,838	5,388,771	147,185,902	80.6%	312,660,394	38,431
May 2023	30,909,287	129,831,671	6,118,630	166,859,588	80.2%	350,731,968	--
Jun 2023	30,383,731	91,391,493	5,935,789	127,711,013	75.9%	243,130,704	52,602,214
Jul 2023	27,206,241	74,297,912	5,626,465	107,130,618	74.9%	200,413,520	84,608
Aug 2023	31,095,412	100,439,890	6,318,203	137,853,505	78.0%	278,810,147	247,549
Sep 2023	25,816,294	112,178,716	5,671,148	143,666,158	81.2%	315,818,851	47,337,671
<b>FY 2024</b>							
Oct 2023	28,125,465	125,647,920	6,050,428	159,823,813	81.6%	356,439,251	192,700
Nov 2023	25,964,972	112,483,179	5,813,707	144,261,858	81.5%	320,235,618	65,527
Dec 2023	24,098,214	95,889,230	5,533,301	125,520,745	81.3%	274,828,112	43,284,301
Jan 2024	27,547,943	115,541,833	5,874,493	148,964,269	81.0%	326,899,465	146,451
Feb 2024	27,143,097	124,675,985	5,800,181	157,619,263	81.5%	351,188,462	234,993
Mar 2024	27,063,963	119,978,519	6,568,703	153,611,185	80.9%	337,251,141	38,720,445
Apr 2024	29,021,508	132,110,211	6,147,217	167,278,936	80.9%	368,454,866	100,720
May 2024	29,576,910	129,271,647	6,433,239	165,281,796	80.3%	358,125,439	220,320
Jun 2024	26,679,530	84,674,457	5,783,733	117,137,720	76.3%	227,249,144	53,010,982
Jul 2024	28,742,528	83,315,052	6,481,610	118,539,190	75.3%	231,213,804	64,845
Aug 2024	28,390,108	98,034,557	6,403,880	132,828,545	79.0%	284,866,685	195,053
Sep 2024	25,299,530	113,500,652	6,005,995	144,806,177	81.6%	333,582,388	40,741,105
<b>FY 2025</b>							
Oct 2024	26,704,124	118,194,835	6,323,750	151,222,709	82.0%	351,771,062	142,358

\*Commodity costs include cash-in-lieu of commodities (reported quarterly).

**FY 2024-FY 2025 data are preliminary; all data are subject to revision.**